From: Foi Enquiries

To:

Subject: FOI-17-0684 - Council Employees

**Date:** 26 May 2017 10:48:23

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 9 May 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

## 1. Total number of staff employed (headcount) in each financial year from 2009/10 to 2016/17.

2009/10 - 9,049

2010/11 - 8,329

2011/12 - 8,103

2012/13 - 8,159

2013/14 - 7,582

2014/15 - 7,805

2015/16 - 8,050

2016/17 - 8,327

## 2. Breakdown the above figures into the following age bands:

	2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17
Under	98	47	48	44	38	48	48	45
20								
20-29	1123	945	969	972	1032	1184	1266	1302
30-39	1740	1591	1550	1608	1575	1635	1738	1829
40-49	2554	2423	2311	2274	2021	1990	1971	1990
50-59	2642	2495	2454	2477	2216	2247	2268	2305
60-65	715	675	612	613	542	530	575	672
Over	177	153	159	171	158	171	184	184
65								
Total	9049	8329	8103	8159	7582	7805	8050	8327

## 3. The average age of staff employed (headcount) in each financial year from 2009/10 to 2016/17.

2009/10 - 44.80

2010/11 - 45.22

2011/12 - 45.07

2012/13 - 45.10

2013/14 - 44.44

2014/15 – 43.95

2015/16 - 43.80

2016/17 - 43.95

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

\*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk